OP \$40.00 3785338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491887

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	09/28/2018	state banking institution: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trystar, Inc.
Street Address:	2917 Industrial Drive
City:	Faribault
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55021
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785338	TRYSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0012

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of September 28, 2018 and is granted by CIBC Bank USA, a Illinois state banking institution (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company) ("Lender"), in favor of Trystar, Inc. (formerly known as Bridgewater Tech, Inc.), a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Lender entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated November 18, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor assigned and granted to Lender a Security Interest in Debtor's rights, title and interest in and to Debtor's trademarks as identified in the attached Exhibit "A"; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby states as follows:

Lender hereby releases and terminates, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all of its security interest that it has pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Debtor and reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have in and to Debtor's (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations, applications for registrations, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees, or royalties with respect to each mark, (iii) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, and damages therefore, and (iv) licenses thereunder all as presently existing or hereinafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks and registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Trademarks").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its Officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0013

	CIBC BANK USA
	By: Sep. Mor
	Print Name: Brock D. Peterson
	Print Title: Associate Managing Director
State of Minnesota)
County of Hennepin)ss.)
	September 2018 personally appeared before me mown to me to be the Associate Manying Double
	and affixed his/her signature to this document on behalf of CIBC
and pursuant to authority duly re	ceived from CIBC.
Notary Public	KRISTOPHER D. LEE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires
Affix seal:	January 31, 2020

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TRYSTAR	U.S.	Feb. 27, 2008	77407755	3785338	May 4, 2010
TRYSTAR	Canada	July 29, 2008	1405246	TMA791059	Feb. 17, 2011
TRYSTAR	Mexico	June 8, 2008	953173	1128893	Oct. 30, 2009

16142406v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0015